EL DORADO HILLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

"Serving the Communities of El Dorado Hills, Rescue and Latrobe"

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice of Intent to adopt the 2019 California Fire Code

Notice is hereby given to the intention of the Board of Directors of the El Dorado Hills County Water District (Fire Department) to adopt the 2019 California Fire Code with local amendments. The Board of Directors will hold a public hearing at 6:00 p.m. on November 21, 2019, at the El Dorado Hills Fire Department, 1050 Wilson Boulevard, El Dorado Hills, California, regarding the adoption of the 2016 California Fire Code with local amendments, pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 13869. Copies of the code section referred to and any secondary code sections referred to, adopted by reference, are on file with the Board Secretary of the District and are open to public inspection. Adoption of the 2019 California Fire Code will enable all District personnel to follow one set of rules and regulations with regard to the health and safety of the public and the District's response thereto.

John Giraudo, Board President El Dorado Hills County Water District

BY: Jessica Braddock, Board Secretary

DATED: October 23, 2019